



# SENATE MOTION

**MADAM PRESIDENT:**

**I move** that Senate Bill 50 be amended to read as follows:

- 1 Page 2, delete line 9.
- 2 Page 2, line 10, delete "(2)" and insert "(1)".
- 3 Page 2, line 11, delete "(3)" and insert "(2)".
- 4 Page 2, line 13, after "services." insert "**However, if the student**
- 5 **receiving services objects to receiving nonsecular advice, guidance,**
- 6 **and support services, the school chaplain may not provide**
- 7 **nonsecular advice, guidance, and support services, even if the**
- 8 **parent or guardian grants permission under subdivision (2)."**
- 9 Page 2, line 17, delete "is not required to" and insert "**may not**".
- 10 Page 2, line 18, delete "subdivision (1)." and insert "**subdivision (1),**
- 11 **unless the student waives the privilege. If the student is a child less**
- 12 **than eighteen (18) years of age, the waiver must be done in**
- 13 **compliance with IC 31-32-5-1."**
- 14 Renumber all SECTIONS consecutively.  
(Reference is to SB 50 as printed January 26, 2024.)

---

Senator YOUNG M